

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 8 of 2018
In R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 95 of 1981
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018
In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 8 of 2018

MORVI HOUSE TENAMENTS ASSOCIATION,

Versus

THE O.L. OF MORVI MERCANTILE BANK LTD.,

Appearance:

MR PP BANAJI(140) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3,4

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL

Date : 14/02/2019

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER)

The cause list reflects that fresh Notice qua respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is not received back.

Learned advocate for the appellant submits that the appellant is ready and willing to effect service of the process, if so permitted.

Therefore, we pass following order:-

Issue fresh Notice to the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 returnable on **7.3.2019**.

In addition to normal mode of service through office direct service is also permitted.

Sd/-

(K.M.THAKER, J)

Sd/-

(V. P. PATEL,J)

SURESH SOLANKI