

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 8 of 2018****In R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 95 of 1981****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018****In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 8 of 2018**

=====

MORVI HOUSE TENAMENTS ASSOCIATION,**Versus****THE O.L. OF MORVI MERCANTILE BANK LTD., & 3 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:**MR PP BANAJI(140) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Opponent(s) No. 3,4****GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Opponent(s) No. 2****NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Opponent(s) No. 3,4**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER**and****HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN****Date : 07/03/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER)**

After several efforts and many summons, the respondent No.3 has appeared today. Learned advocate Mr. D.P. Sapkale for respondent No.3 is present, however, he seeks time. S.O. to 9.5.2019.

(K.M.THAKER, J)**(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)****BINOY B PILLAI**