

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 8 of 2018****In R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 95 of 1981****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018****In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 8 of 2018**

=====

MORVI HOUSE TENAMENTS ASSOCIATION,**Versus****THE O.L. OF MORVI MERCANTILE BANK LTD., & 3 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:**MR PP BANAJI(140) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 2****MR ANILN MEHTA(2335) for the Opponent(s) No. 3,4****MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the Opponent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**and****HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE****Date : 14/09/2022****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)**

Learned advocate Mr. Mehta seeks time as the counsel from Bombay is not available today due to personal reason.

Considering the Company Application's year as also year of the Appeal, let both the sides tender one page note of written submission with the exchange of authorities. Let the same be given to the Court on or before 07.10.2022.

The matter to be posted for hearing on 14.10.2022.

Any difficulty on either side, an alternative arrangement shall be made. The matter shall be proceeded on that day.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

Y.N. VYAS