

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 8 of 2018
In R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 95 of 1981**

=====

MORVI HOUSE TENAMENTS ASSOCIATION,
Versus
THE O.L. OF MORVI MERCANTILE BANK LTD., & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PP BANAJI(140) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 2
MR ANILN MEHTA(2335) for the Opponent(s) No. 3,4
MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE
Date : 02/03/2023

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)

In view of sick note of Mr. Banaji, learned advocate for the appellant, re-list the matter on 20.03.2023.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

KAUSHIK J. RATHOD