

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 8 of 2018**  
**In R/COMPANY APPLICATION/95/1981**  
**With**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018**  
**In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 8 of 2018**

=====

MORVI HOUSE TENEMENTS ASSOCIATION,  
Versus  
THE O.L. OF MORVI MERCANTILE BANK LTD., & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PP BANAJI(140) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MS SHRUNJAL SHAH, AGP for the Opponent(s) No. 2  
MR ANILN MEHTA(2335) for the Opponent(s) No. 3,4  
MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**  
and  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

**Date : 06/05/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)**

1. Heard learned advocate Mr.P. P. Banaji appearing for the appellant, learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms.Shrunjali Shah appearing for respondent No.2, and learned advocate Mr.P. J. Davawala appearing for respondent No.1.

2. Learned advocate Mr.P. P. Banaji, appearing for the appellant, upon instructions, submitted that subject to obtaining written instructions, he has been instructed by the appellant that the appellant does not wish to press the appeal. He, therefore, requested that the appeal be disposed of as withdrawn, with liberty to revive the same in case of any difficulty.

3. In view of the above submissions, the appeal is disposed of as not pressed, with liberty to revive the same in case of difficulty.

4. In view of the disposal of the main matter, the Civil Application does not survive and stands disposed of accordingly.

**(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)**

STANCY GOMES

**(L. S. PIRZADA, J)**